COUPLING / DECOUPLING NETWORK (CDN)
CDN M TYPE
CDN M SERIES
	 Coupling networks designed for
IEC / EN 61000-4-6
	 M series for mains applications
	 Models with 4 mm banana sockets
	 Models with frequency range

COUPLING / DECOUPLING NETWORK (CDN)
CDN M TYPE
Product Description Order code
CDN M232-10 Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M2, 32 A, 10 kHz to 80 MHz (banana), L,N or DC 244299
CDN M232-10S Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M2, 32 A, 10 kHz to 80 MHz (banana), L,N or DC
with calibration adapter set in storage case, includes 2x CAL U100B, 2x SAR MA21, SAR M116, A 50-N
247788
CDN M232-
1000V
Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M2, 32 A, 230 MHz (banana), 1000 VAC, 2000 VDC, L,
N or DC+, DC-
256670
CDN M232-
1000VS
Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M2, 32 A, 230 MHz (banana), 1000 VAC, 2000 VDC, L,
N or DC+, DC- with calibration adapter set in storage case, includes 2x CAL U100B, 2x SAR MA21, SAR M116,
A 50-N
256671
CDN M310B Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M3, 10 A, 230 (300) MHz (AE Euro, EUT Schuko) 237505
CDN M310BS Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M3, 10 A, 230 (300) MHz (AE Euro, EUT Schuko) with
calibration adapter set in storage case, includes CAL U100B, SAR M310, TRA M21B
244116
CDN M316 Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M3, 16 A, 230 (300) MHz (banana), L,N,PE 231003
CDN M316S Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M3, 16 A, 230 (300) MHz (banana), L,N,PE with calibra-
tion adapter set in storage case, includes 2x CAL U100B, SAR MA31, SAR M300, SAR M116, A 50-N
244114
CDN M316-10 Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M3 16 A, 10 kHz to 80 MHz (banana), L,N,PE 242477
CDN M316-10S Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M3 16 A, 10 kHz to 80 MHz (banana), L,N,PE with
calibration adapter set in storage case, includes 2x CAL U100B, SAR MA31, SAR M300, SAR M116, A 50-N
242484
CDN M316-
1000V
Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M3, 16 A, 230 MHz (banana), 1000 VAC, 2000 VDC,
L,N,PE
256668
CDN M316-
1000VS
Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M3, 16 A, 230 MHz (banana), 1000 VAC, 2000 VDC,
L,N,PE with calibration adapter set in storage case, includes 2x CAL U100B, SAR MA31, SAR M300, SAR
M116, A 50-N
256669
CDN M316-3L Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M3, 16 A, 230 (300) MHz (banana), 3x L 243068
CDN M316-3LS Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M3, 16 A, 230 (300) MHz (banana), 3x L, with calibra-
tion adapter set in storage case, includes 2x CAL U100B, 2x SAR MA31, SAR M116, A 50-N
243069
CDN M316B Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M3, 16 A, 230 (300) MHz (AE Euro, EUT banana), L,N,PE 231019
CDN M316BS Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M3, 16 A, 230 (300) MHz (AE Euro, EUT banana), L,N,PE